
 PUMP IT UP DANCE PAD FOR THE PLAYSTATION® 2  (ENGLISH) 
  
LIMITED TWO (2) YEAR WARRANTY 
Mad Catz warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and 
workmanship for the warranty period. This non-transferable, limited two (2) year 
warranty is only to you, the first end-user purchaser. If a defect covered by this 
warranty occurs AND you have registered your product with Mad Catz AND you 
provide proof of purchase, Mad Catz, at its option, will repair or replace the product 
at no charge. 
 
The Mad Catz limited two (2) year warranty is available to North American 
customers only, including Canada, Mexico and the United States. Your sole and 
exclusive remedy is repair or replacement of your Mad Catz product. In no event 
shall Mad Catz liability exceed the original purchase price of the product. This 
warranty does not apply to: (a) normal wear and tear or abusive use; (b) industrial, 
professional or commercial use; (c) if the product has been tampered with or 
modified.  
 
To receive warranty service you must: 
- Call Mad Catz Technical Support at 1.800.659.2287 or 1.619.683.2815 
- Obtain a Return Authorization Number from Mad Catz Technical Support 
- Ship the product to Mad Catz at your expense for service 
- Enclose a copy of the original sales receipt showing a purchase date 
- Enclose a full return address with daytime and evening phone numbers 
 
TECHNICAL SUPPORT 
Online Support and User Guides: www.madcatz.com 
E-mail: techsupport@madcatz.com  
Telephone: Available 8 A.M. to 4 P.M. Pacific Standard Time, Monday through Friday 
(excluding holidays) at 1.800.659.2287 (US only) or 1.619.683.2815 (outside US). 
 
 
 
 
GETTING STARTED 
Playstation® 2 

 
Set up your PlayStation®2 computer entertainment system according to the 
instructions in its Instruction Manual. Make sure the MAIN POWER switch (located 
on the back of the console) is turned ON. Press the RESET button. When the power 
indicator lights up, press the OPEN button and the disc tray will open. Place the 
Pump It Up: Exceed disc on the disc tray with the label side facing up. Press the 
OPEN button again and the disc tray will close. Attach game controllers and other 
peripherals, as appropriate. Follow on-screen instructions and refer to this manual 
for information on playing the game. 
  
 
      CAUTIONS 
NOTE: Do not disconnect and reconnect the Pump It Up Dance Pad from the 
Playstation® 2 while the game is running or the power is on. It may result in 
undesired operation. 
 
Before using this product read all accompanying information and your game 
system’s instruction manual for safety, health and other information. 
 
To prevent fire or shock hazard, do not expose this unit to rain or moisture. Do not 
use with 30’ of any water such as swimming pools, bathtubs, or sink. 
 
To avoid electrical shock, do not disassemble.  Refer servicing to qualified 
personnel only. 
 
Stop using this unit immediately if you begin to feel tired or if you experience 
discomfort or pain.  If the condition persists, consult a doctor. 
 
Avoid prolonged use of this unit.  Take breaks every 30 minutes. 
 
Route all cords so that they are not likely to be walked on or tripped over. Make 
sure that cords are not placed in positions or areas where they may become 
pinched or damaged.  Do not wrap this cord around any part of anyone’s body. 
 
Do not allow children to play with cords. 
 
Use this unit only as intended. 
 
Pump It Up: Exceed Safety Guidelines  
  

      WARNING  
Read and follow these safety guidelines prior to using Pump It Up: Exceed. 
 
• Use of the Dance Pad entails physical exertion, which can be strenuous 

depending on the length and intensity of your gaming session. We recommend 
that you consult your physician before engaging in a new or strenuous exercise 
regime. If you have heart, respiratory, back, joint, or orthopedic problems, high 
blood pressure, or if you are under a doctor’s orders to restrict activity, do not 
use the pad without first consulting your doctor. 

 
• Do not use the pad if you are under the influence of alcohol or other drugs that 

can impair your balance, perceptions, and judgment. 
 
• Prior to using the Dance Pad, you should insure that it can be placed in an open 

area, as far away as possible from walls, hard furniture or other objects. Do not 
use the Dance Pad near any windows, especially windows above ground level. 
Place cushions around the pad to break any fall. 

 
• The Dance Pad should not be used on a hard or abrasive surface such as 

concrete or in an area where sharp objects are present. The Dance Pad should 
only be used on a flat surface. 

 
• The Dance Pad should not be used on wet surface and must be kept away from 

open flames or other high temperature sources. 
  
• If the pad becomes wet with sweat or other liquid, stop playing and dry the pad 

thoroughly before using it further to prevent any slipping. 
 
• Some socks may be slippery on the pad. Bare feet may stick to the pad during 

play, with possible loss of balance. To avoid slipping and falling, select the 
method of play that feels most stable and comfortable for you. 

 
• The Dance Pad should not be used with shoes. Wearing shoes can damage the 

pad’s sensors.   
 
• If two Dance Pads are being used (as in Head 2 Head mode), the Dance Pads 

should be placed sufficiently far apart and in a way to prevent the risk of injury  
to players. 

 
• Care should be taken when placing the cord for the Dance Pad to avoid trip 

hazards. 
 
• Where appropriate, supervision should be exercised when the Dance Pad is 

being used. Monitor small children to ensure their safety and proper usage. 
 
• When not in use, the Dance Pad should be properly stored. 
 
• The Dance Pad is a technology product and customers should not attempt to 

modify, repair, or dismantle the product.  Such actions or intentional abuse of 
the Dance Pad is dangerous and will void your warranty. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FCC NOTE 
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B 
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC rules. These limits are designed to 
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential 
installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency 
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause 
harmful interference to radio communications.  However, there is no guarantee that 
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment causes 
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by 
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 
interference by one or more of the following measures: 
 
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.  
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the  
  receiver is connected. 
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 
 
Any changes or modifications made on the system not expressly approved by the 
manufacturer could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment. 
 
Declaration of Conformity 
Pump It Up Dance Pad for the Playstation® 2 

Trade Name: Mad Catz, Inc.  
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.  Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions:  (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and 

(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that 
may cause undesired operation. 
 
This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003. 
Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme à la norme NMB-003  
du Canada. 
 
Thank you for purchasing the Pump It Up Dance Pad for the Playstation® 2 video 
game system. Be sure to register your product online at www.madcatz.com and 
check out our full line of other quality video game accessories. 
 
© 2005 Mastiff LLC. Mastiff and the Mastiff logo are trademarks of Mastiff LLC.   
© 1999–2005 ANDAMIRO Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Pump It Up is a registered 
trademark of Andamiro. Pump It Up is distributed by authorization of Andamiro. 
 
©2005 Mad Catz, Inc. 7480 Mission Valley Rd., Suite 101, San Diego, CA 92108-4406. 
Mad Catz and the Mad Catz logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Mad 
Catz, Inc., its subsidiaries and affiliates.The shape and design of this product is a 
tradedress of Mad Catz. PlayStation and PS One are registered trademarks or 
trademarks of Sony Entertainment Inc. (SCEI). This product is not sponsored, 
endorsed or approved by SCEI. Made in China. Printed in Hong Kong. All rights 
reserved. Features, appearance and specifications may be subject to change 
without notice. International and domestic patents pending. Please retain this 
information for future reference. Mad Catz stands behind its products 100%.  
 
 
Questions? Visit our web site at www.madcatz.com or call 1.800.659.2287 (USA 
only) or 1.619.683.2815. 

Product No. 8240  07/05 
 
 
 
 PUMP IT UP DANCE PAD FOR THE PLAYSTATION® 2 (FRANÇAIS)  
 
GARANTIE LIMITÉE DE DEUX (2) ANS 
Mad Catz garantit ce produit contre tout vice de matériau ou de fabrication pendant 
la période de garantie. Cette garantie limitée de deux (2) ans non transférable 
s’applique à vous uniquement en tant qu’acheteur et premier utilisateur final. Si un 
vice couvert par cette garantie est décelé ET que vous avez enregistré votre produit 
auprès de Mad Catz ET que vous fournissez une preuve d’achat, Mad Catz, à sa 
seule discrétion, réparera ou remplacera le produit gratuitement. 
 
La garantie limitée de deux (2) ans de Mad Catz s’applique aux clients résidant en 
Amérique du Nord uniquement, y compris le Canada, le Mexique et les États-Unis. 
Votre recours exclusif est la réparation ou le remplacement de votre produit Mad 
Catz. En aucun cas la responsabilité de Mad Catz ne pourra dépasser le prix d’achat 
d’origine du produit. Cette garantie ne s’applique pas à : (a) une usure normale ou 
un mauvais usage ; (b) une utilisation industrielle, professionnelle ou commerciale ; 
(c) un produit ayant fait l’objet de modifications.  
 
Pour activer la garantie, vous devez : 
- Appeler le service d’assistance technique de Mad Catz au +1.800.659.2287 ou au  
  +1.619.683.2815 
- Obtenir un numéro d’autorisation de retour auprès du service d’assistance  
  technique de Mad Catz 
- Expédier le produit à Mad Catz en vue de sa réparation à vos frais 
- Joindre une copie du ticket de caisse original montrant la date d’achat 
- Indiquer une adresse complète de retour avec les numéros de téléphone où vous  
  joindre dans la journée et en soirée 
 
SERVICE D’ASSISTANCE TECHNIQUE 
Aide et Guides de l’utilisateur en ligne : www.madcatz.com  
Courrier électronique : techsupport@madcatz.com  
Téléphone : disponible de 8 h à 16 h, heure normale du Pacifique, du lundi au 
vendredi (sauf jours fériés) au +1.800.659.2287 (États-Unis uniquement) ou au 
+1.619.683.2815 (depuis l’étranger). 
 
   
 
DÉMARRAGE 
Playstation® 2 
 
Configurez votre système de jeupour ordinateur PlayStation®2 selon les 
instructions du manuel. Assurez-vous que l’interrupteur de l'ALIMENTATION 
PRINCIPALE (situé à l’arrière de la console) est sur la position ON. Appuyez sur le 
bouton RESET. Lorsque l’indicateur de l’alimentation s’allume, appuyez sur le 
bouton OPEN afin d’ouvrir le plateau du disque. Insérez le disque Pump It Up : 
Exceed sur le plateau du disque, l’inscription vers le haut. Appuyez de nouveau sur 
le bouton OPEN afin de fermer le plateau du disque. Assemblez les manettes et 
autres périphériques, comme il se doit. Suivez les instructions sur l’écran et 
référez-vous au manuel pour toutes informations concernant le jeu. 
 
 
      ATTENTION 
NOTE : Ne débranchez pas et ne rebranchez pas la garniture folle de battement de 
Mad Catz du PlayStation 2 tandis que le jeu fonctionne ou le courant passe. Il peut 
avoir comme conséquence l'exécution peu désirée. 
 
Avant d’utiliser ce produit, lisez toutes les informations qui l’accompagnent ainsi 
que le mode d’emploi du jeu pour en apprendre plus sur la sécurité, la santé, etc. 
 
Pour prévenir tout risque d’incendie ou de choc électrique, n’exposez pas cette 
unité à la pluie ou à l’humidité.   Ne l’utilisez pas à moins de 9 mètres de l’eau (par 
exemple une piscine, une baignoire ou un évier). 
 
Pour éviter tout risque de choc électrique, ne démontez pas cette unité.  Toute 
réparation doit être effectuée uniquement par un personnel qualifié. 
 
ACessez d'utiliser cette unité immédiatement si vous commencez au 
sentir fatigué ou si vous éprouvez le malaise ou la douleur.  Si les symptômes 
persistent, consultez un médecin. 
 
Évitez l’emploi prolongé de cette unité.  Prenez un peu de repos toutes les 30 
minutes. 
 
Placez les câbles de façon à éviter qu’on ne marche ou ne trébuche dessus.  
Assurez-vous que les câbles sont placés dans des positions ou des endroits où ils 
ne seront ni pincés ni endommagés.  N’enroulez pas de câble autour d’une partie 
du corps de quiconque. 
 
Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec les câbles. 
 
N’utilisez cette unité que dans le but pour lequel elle a été conçue. 
 
Consignes de sécurité de Pump It Up: Exceed 
   

      AVERTISSEMENT  
Lisez et suivez les consignes de sécurité suivantes avant d’utiliser Pump It Up: 
Exceed. 
  
• L’utilisation du tapis de danse entraîne une fatigue physique pouvant être 

profonde suivant la durée et l’intensité de la session de jeu. Nous vous 
recommandons de consulter un médecin avant de commencer un programme 
d’exercice nouveau ou intensif. Si vous avez les problèmes de coeur, 
respiratoires, arrières, communs, ou orthopédiques, hypertension, ou si vous 
êtes sous les commandes d'un docteur  pour limiter l'activité, n'utilisez pas la 
garniture sans consulter d'abord votre docteur. 

 
• N'utilisez pas la garniture si vous êtes sous l'influence de l'alcool ou d'autres 

drogues qui peut altérer votre équilibre, perceptions et jugement. 
 
• Avant d’utiliser le tapis de danse, vous devez le placer sur une surface dégagée 

aussi loin que possible des murs, des meubles durs et de tout autre objet. 
N’utilisez pas le tapis de danse à proximité des fenêtres, spécialement si les 
fenêtres sont au niveau du sol. Placez les coussins autour de la garniture pour 
casser n'importe quelle chute. 

 
• Le tapis de danse ne doit pas être utilisé sur une surface dur ou abrasive comme 

du béton ou sur une surface comportant des objets pointus. Utilisez le tapis de 
danse sur une surface plane uniquement. 

 
• N’utilisez pas le tapis de danse sur une surface humide, et éloignez-le des 

flammes nues ou des sources de température élevée. 
  
• Si la garniture devient humide avec la sueur ou tout autre liquide, cessez de 

jouer et séchez la garniture complètement avant de l'employer plus loin pour 
empêcher glisser. 

 
• Quelques chaussettes peuvent être glissantes sur la garniture. Les pieds nus 

peuvent coller à la garniture pendant le jeu, avec la perte possible d'équilibre. 
Pour éviter de glisser et tomber, choisissez la méthode de jeu qui se sent le plus 
stable et confortable pour vous.. 

 
• Le tapis de danse doit être utilisé sans chaussures. Les chaussures de port 

peuvent endommager les capteurs de la garniture.   
 
• Si deux tapis de danse sont utilisés (mode Head 2 Head par exemple), ceux-ci 

doivent être suffisamment éloignés l’un de l’autre afin d’éviter que les joueurs ne 
se blessent. 

 

• Positionnez le câble du tapis de danse de telle façon que personne ne trébuche 
dessus. 

 
• Lorsque cela est approprié, une surveillance est nécessaire lorsque la tapis de 

danse est utilisé. Surveillez les petits enfants pour assurer leur sûreté et 
utilisation appropriée. 

 
• Le tapis de danse doit être correctement rangé lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé. 
 
• Le tapis de danse est un produit technologique. Les consommateurs ne 

devraient pas essayer de le modifier, de le réparer ou de le démonter.  Une telle 
action ou une utilisation abusive intentionnelle du tapis de danse serait 
dangereuse et annulerait votre garantie. 

 
Merci d'acheter la garniture folle de battement de Catz pour l'usageavec le système 
visuel de jeu de Playstation® 2. Veuillez enregistrer votre produit en ligne à l’adresse 
www.madcatz.com et consultez notre gamme complète d’accessoires de qualité 
pour jeux vidéo.  
 
© Mastiff 2005 LLC. Mastiff et le logo de Mastiff sont des marques déposées de 
Mastiff LLC.  © 1999-2005 ANDAMIRO Co., Ltd. Tous droits réservés. Pompez-l'est 
vers le haut enregistré. 
 
©2005 Mad Catz, Inc., 7480 Mission Valley Rd., Suite 101, San Diego, CA 
92108-4406, U.S.A. Mad Catz et le logotype Mad Catz sont des marques déposées 
de Mad Catz, Inc., de ses filiales ou de ses sociétés affiliées. La forme et le design 
de ce produit sont caractéristiques de la marque Mad Catz. PlayStation et PS One 
sont marques déposées ou des marques de commerce détenues par Sony 
Entertainment Inc. (SCEI). Ce produit n’est ni parrainé ni approuvé par SCEI. 
Fabriqué en Chine. Imprimé à Hong Kong. Tous droits réservés. L’aspect, les 
fonctionnalités et les spécifications du produit peuvent changer sans préavis. 
Demandes de brevets U.S.A. et étrangers en instance. Veuillez conserver cette 
notice pour référence ultérieure. Mad Catz supporte ses produits à 100 % 
 
 
Questions ? Visitez notre site Web www.madcatz.com ou appelez le 
+1.800.659.2287 (États-Unis uniquement) or +1.619.683.2815.  

Produit Nº 8240  07/05 
 
 
 
 

  PUMP IT UP DANCE PAD FOR THE PLAYSTATION® 2 (ESPAÑOL) 
 
GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE 2 AÑOS 
Mad Catz garantiza que este producto no presentará defectos de material ni de 
mano de obra durante el período de garantía. La presente garantía limitada de dos 
(2) años intransferible, se le otorga exclusivamente a usted, primer comprador 
usuario final. Si aparece un defecto cubierto por la presente garantía Y ha 
registrado su producto en Mad Catz Y presenta un comprobante de compra, Mad 
Catz reparará o sustituirá, a su discreción,  el producto sin cargo alguno. 
 
La garantía limitada de dos (2) de Mad Catz sólo se aplica a los compradores de 
Norteamérica, que comprende Canadá, México y Estados Unidos. El único y 
exclusivo remedio será la reparación o sustitución de su producto Mad Catz. En 
ningún caso la responsabilidad de Mad Catz superará el precio original de compra 
del producto. Esta garantía no será de aplicación en caso de: (a) desgaste lógico y 
normal o utilización incorrecta; (b) uso industrial, profesional o comercial; (c) si el 
producto se ha manipulado indebidamente o se ha modificado.  
 
Para recibir el servicio en garantía, debe: 
- Llamar a Mad Catz Technical Support (asistencia técnica) al 1.800.659.2287 o  
  1.619.683.2815 
- Obtener un Return Authorization Number (número de autorización de devolución)  
  de Mad Catz Technical Support 
- Enviar, a cargo de usted, el producto para su reparación a Mad Catz 
- Adjuntar una copia del recibo de venta original que indique la fecha de compra 
- Adjuntar una dirección completa para devolución con números de teléfono de  
  mañana y tarde 
 
ASISTENCIA TÉCNICA 
Asistencia y guías de usuario en línea: www.madcatz.com  
Correo electrónico: techsupport@madcatz.com  
Teléfono: Horario de atención 8:00 a 16:00 Pacific Standard Time, lunes a viernes 
(festivos excluidos) en el 1.800.659.2287 (sólo EE.UU.) o 1.619.683.2815 (fuera de 
EE.UU.). 
 
 
 
 
INICIO 
Playstation® 2 
 
Instale su sistema de la hospitalidad del ordenador PlayStation® 2 según las 
instrucciones en su manual de instrucción. Cerciórese de que el interruptor de 
ALIMENTACIÓN PRINCIPAL (situado en la parte posteriora de la consola) esté 
girado. Presione PARA REAJUSTAR el botón. Cuando el indicador de potencia se 
enciende para arriba, presione el botón ABIERTO y la bandeja del disco se abrirá. 
Coloque la bomba él para arriba: Exceda el disco en la bandeja del disco con los 
revestimientos de la cara de la escritura de la etiqueta para arriba. Presione el 
botón ABIERTO otra vez y la bandeja del disco se cerrará. Asocie los reguladores 
del juego y otros periférico, como apropiado. Siga las instrucciones de la 
en-pantalla y refiera a este manual para la información sobre jugar el juego.  
 
      PRECAUCIONES 
NOTA: No desconecte y vuelva a conectar el Mad Catz Pump It Up Dance mientras 
la PlayStation® 2 esté encendida o se esté ejecutando el juego. Puede provocar un 
funcionamiento no deseado.  
 
Antes de utilizar este producto lea toda la información que lo acompaña y el 
manual de instrucciones del sistema de juego en materia de seguridad, salud y 
demás información. 
 
Para evitar riesgo de incendio o de descarga eléctrica, no exponga este equipo a la 
lluvia ni a la humedad. No lo utilice a menos de 9 metros de depósitos de agua 
como piscinas, bañeras o fregaderos. 
 
Para evitar descargar eléctricas, no desmonte el equipo. Encargue las reparaciones 
únicamente a técnicos cualificados. 
 
Pare el usar de esta unidad inmediatamente si usted comienza a la sensación 
cansada o si usted experimenta malestar o dolor. Si persistiesen los síntomas 
citados, consulte a un médico. 
 
Evite usar este equipo durante largos espacios de tiempo.  Haga pausas cada 30 
minutos. 
 
Tienda todos los cables de modo que no sea probable que se pisen o que se 
tropiece con ellos. Asegúrese de que los cables no se colocan en posiciones o en 
zonas donde puedan resultar oprimidos o dañados. No enrolle este cable alrededor 
de ninguna parte del cuerpo de una persona. 
 
No permita que los niños jueguen con cables. 
 
Use este equipo únicamente del modo previsto. 
 
Instrucciones de seguridad para Pump It Up: Exceed. 
  

      ADVERTENCIA 
Lea y siga estas instrucciones de seguridad antes de usar Pump It Up: Exceed.  
 
• El uso de la alfombrilla de baile implica ejercicio físico, que puede causar fatiga 

según la duración e intensidad de la sesión de juego. Le recomendamos que 
consulte a un médico antes de empezar cualquier régimen de ejercicio que 
pueda exigir esfuerzo físico. No utilice este dispositivo sin antes consultar con su 
doctor si sufre de problemas cardíacos, respiratorios, de espalda, de las 
articulaciones u ortopédicos, presión sanguínea alta, o si el doctor le ordenó 
restringir su actividad. 

 
• No utilice este dispositivo si se encuentra bajo la influencia de alcohol y otras 

drogas que puedan afectar a su equilibrio, percepción o juicio. 
 
• Antes de usar la alfombrilla de baile, debería asegurarse de que puede ponerse 

en un área despejada, lo más alejada posible de paredes, muebles u otros 
objetos. No use la alfombrilla de baile cerca de ventanas, sobretodo si se 
encuentra en un piso elevado respecto al suelo. Coloque almohadones alrededor 
de la alfombrilla para amortiguar una posible caída. 

 
• La alfombrilla de baile no debería usarse en una superficie dura o raspante como 

cemento o en un área donde hayan objetos afilados. La alfombrilla de baile solo 
debería usarse en superficies planas. 

 
• La alfombrilla de baile no debería usarse en superficies húmedas y debe estar 

alejada del fuego u otras fuentes de calor elevado. 
 
• Si la alfombrilla se humedece debido a sudor u otro líquido, detenga el juego y 

séquelo bien antes de volver a utilizarlo para así evitar resbalones. 
 
• Algunas medias o calcetines pueden producir resbalones en la alfombrilla. Los 

pies descalzos pueden adherirse a la alfombrilla durante el juego, con la 

consecuente pérdida de equilibrio. Para evitar resbalarse o caerse, seleccione el 
método de juego que le resulte más estable y cómodo. 

 
• La alfombrilla de baile no debería usarse con calzado. El uso de calzado puede 

dañar los sensores de la alfombrilla.  
 
• Si se usan dos alfombrillas de baile (en el modo “Head 2 Head”, o cara a cara), 

deberían situarse alejadas una de la otra y de forma que se evite el riesgo de 
lesión de ambos jugadores. 

 
• Tenga cuidado cuando sitúe el cable de la alfombrilla, evite tropezones.  
 
• Cuando lo vea apropiado, controle que la alfombrilla de baile se está usando 

correctamente. Controle a los niños pequeños para garantizar su seguridad y un 
uso apropiado. 

 
• Cuando no esté usándola, guarde la alfombrilla de baile.  
 
• La alfombrilla de baile es un producto de tecnología y, por lo tanto, los clientes 

no deberían intentar modificarlo, repararlo, o desmontar el producto. Tales 
acciones, incluyendo un abuso intencionado de la alfombrilla, son peligrosas y 
anularán la garantía. 

 
Gracias por comprar la pista enojada del golpe de Catz para el uso con el sistema 
video del juego de PlayStation® 2. No se olvide de registrar en línea su producto en 
www.madcatz.com y examine nuestra completa gama de accesorios de calidad 
para videojuegos. 
 
©2005 Mastiff LLC. Mastiff y el logotipo Mastiff son marca registrada de Mastiff 

LLC. 
©1999-2005 ANDAMIRO Co.,LTD Todos los derechos reservados. Pump it Up es 

marca registrada de Andamiro. Pump it Up es distribuido bajo autorizacion de 
Andamiro 

  
©2005 Mad Catz, Inc. 7480 Mission Valley Rd., Suite 101, San Diego, CA 92108-4406. 

Mad Catz y el logotipo de Mad Catz son marca registrada de Mad Catz, Inc., 
subsidiarias y afiliadas. La forma y diseño de este producto pertenecen a Mad 
Catz. PlayStation y PS One son marca registrada de Sony Entertainment Inc. 
(SCEI). Este producto no es patrocinado, respaldado o aprobado por SCEI. Hecho 
en China. Impreso en Hong Kong. Todos los derechos reservados. Las funciones, 
apariencia y especificaciones estan sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso. Patente 
nacional e internacional en tramite. Retenga esta informacion para futuras 
referencias. Mad Catz respalda al 100% sus productos.  

 
¿Alguna pregunta? Visite nuestro sitio web www.madcatz.com o llame al 
1.800.659.2287 (sólo en EE.UU.) o 1.619.683.2815. 

Producto No 8240  07/05 
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